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“‘anaspatl packs predisced by D.C M during 1973-74

3696. SHRI LALJI BHAI: Wilj the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND JRRIGATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether D.C.M, gets more profit on 1 kg container of Rath than bigger one;
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(b) whether they were producing and marketing mostly 1 kg, container while people were facing shortage;

(c) the number of 1 kg. contaners produced and sold in 1973 and upto
30th September 1074;

(d) number of containers of other packs viz, 2 kgs 4 kgs, and 16 kgs,, produced and marketed during the period mentioned in (c) above; and

(e) the steps Governmeont have taken or propose to take to stop such profiteering tactics by pCM?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND
IRRIGATION (SHRI SHAHNAWAZ
KHAN): (a) The margin of profit provided for in the controlled price of vanspati is the same, regardiess pack-size.

©

1973 - + Produced

Marketed

1974 . + Produced
(up to Septemder) -« Morketed

@

1973 . . . Produced
Marketed

1974 . + Produced

{up to September) Markered

) Doy arive,

(b) No, Sir
No. of containers (in Lakhs)
23-71
24°23
55
No. of containers (in Lakhs)
2.kg. 4.k8- 16.5 kg.
43 75 24.54 12 72

3.8 317 1304
17-99 6-69 131
17°96 679 141

Levy given by Foodgrain Wholesalers

3687. SHRI BHOGENDRA JHA:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE
AND IRRIGATION be pleaged be plessed to refer to the reply given to Unsterred Question No, 1404 on the Mh August. 1974 regarding handing over of fifty per cent of wheat by wholesulers and state the figure of the 50 per vent levy given by the wholesalers, State-wise, and specific action taken against the defaulting wholesalers and to what effect?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
AND IRRIGATION (SHRI ANNASA~
HEB P. SHINDE): State-wise figures of 50 per cent levy wheat given by wholesalers during the Rabi marketing season 1974-75 upto 30-11-1974 are as
follows:~

{in 000

tonnes)

1. Haryana . . . 232'6
2. Malhya Pradesh . 87
3. Punjab. . . . 1006 7
4. Rajasthan . . 22 6
5. Uttar Pradesh. - 57'6
6. Others. - . . . 21

Towl -« 1304

et et e s

No wholesaler 1s reported to have defaulted in handing over of wheat on account of 50 per cent levy to the Government,

Intensive Cattle Development Programme, Khandwa, (Madhya Pradesh)

3898 SHRI G. C DIXIT: Will the Ministey of AGRICULTURE AND IRRIGATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Madhya Pradesh Government started 1.C.D.P.,, Khandwa in the year 1973-74 in the State sector with the understanding that the Central Government would take up the same in the coming years;

(b) whether a proposal involving Re. 1582 lakhs for covering this State sector IC.DP was submitted to the Goverrrment in December, 1973 but the approval from the Central Government ig still aw zited; and

{c) ig s0, when Government is likely lo give its approval?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THR
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND
IHRIGATION (SHRI PRABHUDAS
PATEL): (a) No, Sir.

(b) No, Sir,
{¢) Question does not arise.

DECEMBER 8, 1974
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Setting up of Krisht Mandisy s Bhind ang Mopena, Madhys Perdech

3099, SHRI BHAGIRATH BHAN.-
WAR; Will the Minister
of AGRICULTURE AND IRRIGATION be pleasad to state:

(a) whether Government propose 10 set up Krighi Mandies in Bhind and Morena in Madhya Pradesh;

(v it 80, whether the Cotion Corporation of Indla and Madhya Pradesh Marketing Corporation alsp propose to open their branches there;

(¢) whether the Cenire proposes to provide assistance for consiruetior of links roads; and

(d) whether the proposed road links have been identified, if so, the broad features thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND
IRRIGATION (SHRI SHAHNAWAZ
KHAN): (a) to (d). The information
1s being collected and will be placed on the Table of the Sabha at the earliest possible date.

Scheme for Rinderpest Tissne Culture
Vaceine for MP,

3700. SHRI G. C. DIXIT: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND IRRIGATION be pleased to state:

() whether proposals for producing Rinderpest tiseue culture vaccine at the Biological Products Institute Mhow (M.P.) have been submitted by Madhya Pradesh State Government;
and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULYURE AND
TRRIGATION (SHRI PRABHUDAS
PATEL: (a) The Director, Vetarisary

